109
V
a
lv
e
V
a
c

■Mounting valve circuit diagram
SVA
Model Designation (mounting valve alone) (Example)
(1) Valve series
21: 21 series (16mm width valve)
(2) Valve type
21
(1)
A
(2)
100
(3)
B
(4)
(4) Body color
 Code No. of ports Solenoid valve Type
 S 5-ports Single 2-position
 D 5-ports Double 2-position
 E 3-ports Double 2-position, A & B: Normally closed (twin 3 ports)
 F 3-ports Double 2-position, A & B: Normally open (twin 3 ports)
 G 3-ports Double 2-position, A: Normally closed, B: Normally open (twin 3 ports)
 H 3-ports Double 2-position, A: Normally open, B: Normally closed (twin 3 ports)
 A 5-ports Double 3-position, All port block
 R 5-ports Double 3-position, ABR connection
 P 5-ports Double 3-position, PAB connection
 T 2-ports Single 2-position, vacuum-operable valve
 U 2-ports Double 2-position, vacuum-operable valve
 V 3-ports Single 2-position, vacuum-operable valve
 W 3-ports Double 2-position, vacuum-operable valve
 Code D24 100
 Coil voltage 24VDC 100VAC
(3) Mounted valve coil voltage
 Code B W
 Color Black Light gray
SVA
Model Designation (silencer element) (Example)
21 EX E
 Code No. of ports Solenoid valve Type
 S 5-ports Single 2-position
 D 5-ports Double 2-position
 E 3-ports Double 2-position, A & B: Normally closed (twin 3 ports)
 F 3-ports Double 2-position, A & B: Normally open (twin 3 ports)
 G 3-ports Double 2-position, A: Normally closed, B: Normally open (twin 3 ports)
 H 3-ports Double 2-position, A: Normally open, B: Normally closed (twin 3 ports)
 A 5-ports Double 3-position, All port block
 R 5-ports Double 3-position, ABR connection
 P 5-ports Double 3-position, PAB connection
 T 2-ports Single 2-position, vacuum-operable valve
 U 2-ports Double 2-position, vacuum-operable valve
 V 3-ports Single 2-position, vacuum-operable valve
 W 3-ports Double 2-position, vacuum-operable valve
Solenoid Valve SVA21 Series
111

Solenoid Valve SVA20 Series
SVA
SVA 20 Solenoid Valve Manifold Model Designation (Example)
6C
(3)
(1) Number of stations
(7) Wiring type
 Code Wiring type
 S Individual plug-in connector
 D Sub-D connector
 F Flat cable (ribbon-cable) connector
20 0C
(4)
A06
(5)
(2) IN & EX. block configuration
(3) Output port
Any size combinations possible for intake & exhaust port but port directions must be same except silencer.
(4) Intake port size
(6) Exhaust port size
F
(7)
B
(8)
K
(9)
 Code No. of station Wiring type
 02 2 stations S D F
 03 3 stations S D F
 04 4 stations S D F
 05 5 stations S D F
 06 6 stations S D F
 07 7 stations S D F
 08 8 stations S D F
 09 9 stations S D F
 10 10 stations S D F
 11 11 stations S D F
 12 12 stations S D F
 13 13 stations S  F
 14 14 stations S  F
 15 15 stations S  F
 16 16 stations S  F
 17 17 stations S  F
 18 18 stations S  F
 19 19 stations S  F
Possible combinations of no. & wiring
 Code Specification
 A On both side (12. dual pressure option is available)
 B On one side (left side with port face front)
 Code Output port spec.
 1C Combination of cartridges straight cartridges
 1L Combination of cartridges elbow cartridges
 6C 6mm straight
 6L 6mm elbow (up)
 8C 8mm straight
 8L 8mm elbow (up)
 1/4C 1/4" straight
 1/4L 1/4" elbow (up)
 5/16C 5/16" straight
 5/16L 5/16" elbow (up)
08
(1)

St.8
SVA
SVA 20 Mounting Valve Model Designation (Example)
D24
(2)
20 D
(3)
D
(1)
B
(4)
 Code No. of port Solenoid valve Type
 S 5-ports Single 2 position
 D 5-ports Double 2 position
 E 3-ports Double 2 position, A & B: normally closed (twin 3 ports)
 F 3-ports Double 2 position, A & B: normally open (twin 3 ports)
 G 3-ports Double 2 position, A: normally closed, B: normally open (twin 3 ports)
 H 3-ports Double 2 position, A: normally open, B: normally closed (twin 3 ports)
 A 5-ports Double 2 position, all port block
 R 5-ports Double 2 position, ABR connection
 P 5-ports Double 2 position, PAB connection
 T 2-ports Single 2 position, vacuum operatable valve
 U 2-ports Double 2 position, vacuum operatable valve
 V 2-ports Single 2 position, vacuum operatable valve
 W 2-ports Double 2 position, vacuum operatable valve
(1) Solenoid valve
(2) Solenoid valve current
 Code D24 100
  24VDC 100VAC
(3) Wiring type
 Code Wiring type
 S Individual plug-in connector
 D Sub-D connector, Flat cable (ribbon-cable) connector
(4) Body color
 Code B W
 Body color Black Light gray
SVA
SVA 20 Blank Plate Model Designation (Example)
B
(1)
20 B
(1) Body color
 Code B W
 Body color Black Light gray
SVA
SVA 20 Silencer Element Model Designation
E20 EX
DRF35S
SVA 20 DIN Rail Bracket Model Designation
(5)
(5) Negative common wiring (Custom-made, build to order production)
No code: Positive common (standard)
MC: Negative common
* Not available for individual plug-in connector
Dual-pressure-use Type (Single manifold controls two different supply pressure)
1. Partition position confirmation is made by checking the position of the triangle on the side of
the unit (see Fig. 1).  The right side, including the triangle-marked manifold block, is for P2
supply pressure. The left side is for P1 supply pressure. (In the case of Fig. 1, St.1 to St.2 are
for P1 and St.3 to St.8 are for P2)
2. Please note that alteration of the partition position cannot be accepted after the ex-works.
3. Available intake and exhaust block configuration is A type (on both sides) only.
Fig. 1
Caution of Optional Type
2-and 3-port Valves (Vacuum-operable)
1. Connect the air supply source with the B port, and the actuator with the A port. Connecting any
other way may result in malfunctions.
2. Be sure to provide an air filter not admit dust or any other foreign substance into the valve.
DIN-rail blacket
1. Be sure to clamp the screw with specified torque.
2. Do not place any item whose weight exceeds the max. movable load.
3. Avoid fitting where vibriations are extremely strong.
116
A
A
B
A
A
B
A
A
P
Solenoid Valve SVA20 Series
Individual Plug-in Connector Specification
Model
SVA201A-3456-S8-9-11-1213
SVA Double-side Intake & Exhaust port (Concentrated Exhaust)
Model
SVA201B-3456-S8-9-11-1213
SVA Single-side Intake & Exhaust port (Concentrated Exhaust)
Model
SVA201A-345S-S8-9-11-1213
SVA Double-side Intake & Exhaust port (Silencer vent)
Model
SVA201B-345S-S8-9-11-1213
SVA Single-side Intake & Exhaust port (Silencer vent)
Flat Cable Connector Specification
Model
SVA201A-3456-F8-9-11-1213
SVA Double-side Intake & Exhaust port (Concentrated Exhaust)
Model
SVA201B-3456-F8-9-11-1213
SVA Single-side Intake & Exhaust port (Concentrated Exhaust)
Model
SVA201A-345S-F8-9-11-1213
SVA Double-side Intake & Exhaust port (Silencer vent)
Model
SVA201B-345S-F8-9-11-1213
SVA Single-side Intake & Exhaust port (Silencer vent)
Model
DRF35S
DIN Rail Bracket
DRF
2 pcs. in a bag (DIN-rail Bracket only)
1 pc. in a bag
Sub-D Connector Specification
Cautions
*1. For , please select a number of stations.
*2. For , please select an output port size.
*3. For , please select an intake port size.

Model type (Check where applicable)
Quantity pcs. Requesting delivery date
Model Designation
* Valve mounting order, with joint side to the front as shown is
numbered 1 through 8 from left to right.
St 1 St 2
St 3
St 4
St 8
Valve type
 SVA20 S
 SVA20 S
 SVA20 S
 SVA20 S
 SVA20 D
 SVA20 D
 SVA20 D
 SVA20 D
Valve type
 SVA20